



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2024

Shri Altaf Ahmad Rasool Saheb Jakler ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2024.09.05
14:56:04 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12379 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2024

Aafrin Abdul Qadir Shaikh ...Applicant

In the matter between:

Shri Altaf Ahmad Rasool Saheb Jakler ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, for Petitioner.
Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Lokesh Zade for Respondent No. 4.
Mr. I.M. Khairdi for Applicant in IA.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. An intervention application is filed by one of the employees in the Education Institute who had filed a complaint. The learned counsel for the Intervenor states that the Intervenor has filed Writ



Petition (Stamp) bearing No. 23036 of 2024. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has not received copy of the intervention application. Copy be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Stand over to **20 September 2024**. List the petition along with Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 23036 of 2024 subject to removal of all office objections.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he will accept notice on behalf of the Respondent in Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 23036 of 2024 (who is the Petitioner in the present petition).
4. Reply to be filed before the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)