



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2024

Altaf Ahmed Rasool Saheb JaklerPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu The Sec. School
Education And Sports Dept And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16846 OF 2024

Aafrin Abdul Qadir ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The SecretaryRESPONDENT
School Education And Sports Department And
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12379 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 12174 OF 2024

Aafrin Abdul Qadir ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Altaf Ahmed Rasool Saheb Jakler And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.**



2026:BHC-KOL:3669-DB

DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 03/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)